DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-966114 04/23/2021 12:53 PM

\$40.00 Pgs=3

SYNRGO, INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1319-30-516-036 Affix R.P.T.T. \$Exempt 7

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY OF NEVADA, INC.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

OLGA POWELL AND JOSHUA ROBERT POWELL

893 WHITE MOONSTONE LOOP SAN JOSE, CA 95123

ESCROW NO: 00114868-118-TP

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Joshua R. Powell and Olga Powell, Trustees of the Powell Family Trust dated 10/5/2018

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to

Olga Powell and Joshua Robert Powell, Wife and Husband as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of NEVADA, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) this	
BUYERS:	
Olga Powell, Trustee Joshua R. Powell, Trustee	
State of County of Douglas Santa SS: On this	

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED FOR ESCROW NO.: 00114868-118TP

Exhibit A

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 55B, TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO 1, AN AMENDED MAP OF ALPINE VILLAGE UNIT NO 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON DECEMBER 7, 1971, DOCUMENT NO 55769 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Parcel ID:1319-30-516-036

Commonly known as 336 Quaking Aspen Lane, Unit B, Stateline, NV 89449 However, by showing this address no additional coverage is provided



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		(\	
a.	a. 1319-30-516-036			\ \	
b.			·	\ \	
C.				\ \	
d.				\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		·		
a.	Vacant Land			OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	x Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆 2-4 Ple	10.70	ook Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm	10	ate of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile	Home N	otes: Trust on Re	
i.	Other				1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:		0.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value o	of property) \$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value		/ / \$		\setminus 2
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	< < s	0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed))	
••		mption, per NRS 3	75.090, Section	Exempt 7	
	b. Explain Reason f			ng out of Trust with out consideration	
	•			<u> </u>	
5 .	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transfe	erred: <u>(60 %</u>		
The u	ndersigned declares and	acknowledges, u	nder penalty of per	jury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
375.1	10, that the information pr	ovided is correct to	o the best of their inf	formation and belief, and can be supported ded herein. Furthermore, the parties agree	
by dod	cumentation it called upoi	d exemption, or of	her determination of	f additional tax due, may result in a penalty	
of 109	6 of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant to NF	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
jointly	and severally liable for a	ny additional amou	int owed.		
Sign	ature LNYWELM	/-0(ga	lowell Capaci	ty Grantor	
•	ature - Viennile	Toma	Capaci		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NEORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE		— — —	(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name: Joshua R. Powe		, Print Nam	e: Olga Powell and Joshua Robert	
Trus	tees of the Powell Family	Trust dated 10/5/	18 Powell		1.
Add	ress:	Moonstra	Address:	893 White Moonster San Jose, CA 95	re 109
	Ju 10	CA	251231	Son Tose CA 95	125
City,	State, Zip	^	City, State	e, Zip	
	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQUESTING	RECORDING (Red	quired if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print	Name: Fidelity National	Title Agency of N	evada, Escrow N	o.: 00114868-118-TP	
Jnc	SYNRGO				
	ress: 2 450 St. Rose Parl		590 W. Lamber		
City	State, Zip: Henderson,	VV 09074	Prea, CA 92	821	
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD THIS I	FORM MAY BE REC	CORDED/MICROFILMED	

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 09/22/20) Last Saved: 4/21/2021 11:33 AM by TP Escrow No.: 00114868-118-TP